DIAMOND TOOLS LIMITED WARRANTY

Diamond Products Limited warrants all of its diamond tools against defects in material and workmanship for a period of one (1) year from the date of shipment to Customer. All laser welded blades and bits are warranted against segment loss due to weld failure. Determination of the applicability of warranty will be made after the product is inspected by our Warranty Claims Department. The warranty does not cover any tool which Diamond Products determines to have been used in an improper application, subjected to negligent abuse, improperly mounted, altered, involved in a non-application accident or miscellaneously damaged. The responsibility of Diamond Products under this Warranty is limited to repair or replacement at Diamond Products' option free of charge. In no event shall Diamond Products be liable for consequential or incidental damages. This warranty includes all labor, parts and shipping costs via UPS ground. Proof of purchase in the form of an invoice showing the date of shipment to be within one (1) year must accompany all warranty claims. Diamond Products reserves the right to prorate any warranty claim based upon a percentage of tool life prior to the failure in question.

THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, AND ALL SUCH OTHER WARRANTIES ARE HEREBY DISCLAIMED.